RECREATION AND PARKS BOARD

MEMBER Term Expiration Date

Vernoica Johnson, *Chair* December 31, 2027

Jeffrey Kennedy December 31, 2027

Glenn A Larnerd Jr. December 31, 2025

John W Lydon III December 31, 2025

David M Mcdonough December 31, 2027

Enrique Navarrette December 31, 2027

Sean Ritchie December 31, 2026

Ryan Hanley Ex Officio, St. Mary's County Public Schools

The Recreation and Parks (R&P) Board is a nine (9) member board appointed by the Commissioners of St. Mary's County (CSMC) "to provide advice and assistance concerning a comprehensive program of public recreation, including establishment, operation, and maintenance of a system of public parks and facilities throughout St. Mary's County." The Board generally meets on the first Thursday of each month, at 5:30 P.M., in the Chesapeake Building, in Leonardtown.